The consideration for the acquisition was a combination of cash and stock with a purchase price of approximately $53.8 million. The total
consideration consisted of approximately $13.4 million in cash and approximately 1.5 million Buckhead Community Bancorp shares.

The calculation of the purchase price is as follows:

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Total Buckhead Community Bancorp common stock issued 1,534,553
Purchase price per Buckhead Community Bancorp common share $ 25.00

Value of Buckhead Community Bancorp stock issued 38,364
Cash payable to shareholders 13,375
Estimated fair value of employee stock options assumed 2,108

Total purchase price $ 53,847

8

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The following unaudited condensed income statement discloses the pro forma results of the Company as though the Allied acquisition had
occurred at the beginning of the period presented.

Three months ended March 31, 2007 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Buckhead
Community

Bancorp, Inc. 1
Allied

Bancshares, Inc. 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income $ 11,243 $ 3,996 $ (168) $ 15,071
Interest expense 5,959 2,033 (46) 7,946

Net interest income 5,284 1,963 (122) 7,125
Provision for loan losses 475 115 �  590

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 4,809 1,848 (122) 6,535

Noninterest income 490 76 �  566
Noninterest expense 3,251 1,092 78 4,421

Income from continuing operations before provision for
income taxes 2,048 832 (200) 2,680
Provision for income taxes 709 303 (70) 942

Income from continuing operations $ 1,339 $ 529 $ (130) $ 1,738

Average shares:
Basic 4,564,344 1,505,067 (150,507) 4 5,918,904
Diluted 4,608,537 1,722,672 (172,267) 4 6,158,942
Income from continuing operations per average common share:
Basic 0.29 0.35 �  0.29
Diluted 0.29 0.31 �  0.28

1 Represents results of Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through March 31, 2007.
2 Represents results of Allied Bancshares, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through March 31, 2007.
3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition of $105 thousand;

amortization of core deposit intangible of $71 thousand; amortization of loan purchase accounting adjustment of $38 thousand;